

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 152/2022

Joginder Lal and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate
vs

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG seeks time to file objections.

Granted.

List on 21.05.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.04.2022
Rakesh

