

**Sr. No. 71**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 152/2022  
CM No. 578/2022

Joginder Lal & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Aditya Manhas, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**01.09.2025**

Reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks  
time to file the same.

List on 19.11.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Amit  
01.09.2025